

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF RECOGNITION OF THE RETIREMENT OF Michael Lenser

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser has faithfully served the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater for 23 years; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser has served as Senior Clinician – Physical Therapist in University Health & Counseling Services and

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser worked with hundreds, if not thousands, of students and their therapy needs during their time at UW-Whitewater; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser devoted much time outside of work to the Wheelchair Basketball Program and its needs for a therapist during games including those out of state; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser and his influence on a healthy lifestyle formed significant relationships with staff and students on campus that resulted in not only lifelong friendships but also noon basketball matches or runs and weekend running activities; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser impacted those first-time wheelchair basketball players by educating on cares post first practices and games and helped to create the first Skin Care Clinic aimed at keeping the wheelchair basketball athletes healthy; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser assisted with the development of a UW-Whitewater Dance class involving those in wheelchairs; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lenser demonstrated professional commitment, dedication and loyalty to the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly acknowledges Michael Lenser's 23 years of service with appreciation and gratitude; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly recommends emeritus status for our honored colleague and extends to Michael Lenser our best wishes for a long, fulfilling, and well-deserved retirement.

Action Date	11/30/2022			
Action	Approved	Rejected	Tabled	Other
Vote Detail	Ayes	Nays	Abstentions	Other